
Institutional Contacts 

 

Amy Giordano VP of Student Services Owens Community College 

amy_giordano@owens.edu  567 661-7212       

  

Michelle Simmons Asst. Vice President Bowling Green State University 

msimmon@bgsu.edu 419- 372-7619  

    

Janet Schmitt Director of Enrollment Management Sinclair Community College 

janet.schmitt@sinclair.edu  937-512-4242 

 

Janeil Bernheisel Manager of Curriculum, Transfer and Articulation Sinclair 

Community College janeil.bernheisel@sinclair.edu 937-512-3145 

 

Amy Sues Associate Dean, Academic Affairs Clark State Community College 

suesa@clarkstate.edu  937-328-3867 

         

Robbin Hoopes Provost Cincinnati State robbin.hoopes@cincinnatistate.edu  

513-569-1511 

  

Ryan Ogrodnik Dean of Admissions Eastern Gateway Community College 

rogrodnik@egcc.edu 740-264-5591, X1656 

 

Roslyn Perry Associate Registrar The Ohio State University perry.2139@osu.edu 

614-292-3993  

 

Tami Sheets Registrar University of Rio Grande/Rio Grande Community College 

tsheets@rio.edu 740-245-7209  
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Becky Barnes Director of Articulation, Transfer, and Prior Learning Cuyahoga 

Community College becky.barnes@tri-c.edu 216-987-3028  

    

Pamela Gibellino Director of Student Success Edison State Community College 

pgibellino@edisonohio.edu 937-778-7856        

     

Donnie McGovern Director, Center for Pathways Advising and Student Success 

University of Cincinnati donnie.mcgovern@uc.edu 513-556-2172 

 

Tara Warden Assistant Vice Provost - Enrollment Management Advising and 

Academic Services University of Cincinnati 513-556-5890 

 

Susan Judd Transfer Coordinator Columbus State Community College 

sjudd@cscc.edu  614- 287-2631 

     

Jennifer Hammonds Acting Registrar Shawnee State University 

jhammonds@shawnee.edu 740-351-3611 

 

Carl Brun AVP for University Curricular Programs Wright State University 

carl.brun@wright.edu 937-775-2155 

 

Rob Drapcho Senior Associate Director for Transfer Initiatives Ohio University 

drapcho@ohio.edu 740-597-1445 
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Mark Nutter Vice-President for Academic Affairs Washington State Community 

College mnutter@wscc.edu  740-885-5664 

  

Ellen Wardzala Director of Institutional Effectiveness Terra State Community 

College ewardzala01@erra.edu  419-559-2408   

 

Peggy Chalker Dean of Articulation and Transfer Southern State Community 

College pchalker@sscc.edu 937-393-3431  

    

 Jonathan N. Dryden Interim Provost/Vice President for Academic and Learner 

Services Lorain County Community College jdryden@lorainccc.edu 440-366-4052  

 

Barb Friedt Director, Articulation and Transfer Lakeland Community College 

bfriedt@lakelandcc.edu 440.525.7510 

     

Charity L. Snyder Assistant Dean, University College Kent State University 

csnyder1@kent.edu  330-672-5333 

     

Shannon Neumann Director of Adult, Transfer, Online, and Military Admissions 

University of Toledo shannon.neumann@utoledo.edu 419-530-1234 

 

R.William Ayres Vice-Provost for Academic Affairs University of Toledo 

rissell.ayres@utoledo.edu 419-530-2755  

     

Kristin M. Thomas Sr. Assoc. Director, Transfer and Adult Enrollment Center The 

University of Akron kthoma1@uakron.edu 330-972-2736 
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Cindy Krueger VP for Institutional Effectiveness & Student Success Northwest 

State Community ckrueger@northweststate.edu 419-267-1233 

     

Chad Weirick Director of Academic Operations Central Ohio Technical College 

weirick.7@cotc.edu 740-755-7327 

 

Kimberly J Verdone Director of Degree Audit Youngstown State University 

kjverdone@ysu.edu 330-941-1518 

     

Karen Reed Vice President North Central State College 

kreed@ncstatecollege.edu 419- 755- 4538 

 

Carolyn Haynes Associate Provost Miami University haynesca@miamioh.edu 

513- 529- 6717 

     

Peter Meiksins Vice Provost for Academic Programs Cleveland State University 

p.meiksins@csuohio.edu 216- 687-5520 

 

Chad Schneider Dean of Arts & Sciences Marion Technical College                                          

schneiderc@mtc.edu 740-386-4196 

 

Alfred Harper Degree Audit Coordinator Central State University 

aharper1@centralstate.edu 937-376-6133   

     

Lada Gibson-Shreve Provost and Chief Academic Officer Stark State College 

lshreve@starkstate.edu 330-494-6170     
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